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Procurement Status Report

Pkg. No Title
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Issue Date Awarded Date Awarded to Contact

5.9010 Subsurface Investigation 12/14/20
Grounding Engineering 
Consultants Ltd
Regina, SK, CA

Tim Adelman
(306)-569-9075
timadelman@myaccess.ca

5.9020 Site Surveying 12/14/20
Meridian Survey, Ltd.
Regina, SK, CA

Dan Cook
(306)-525-8542
dan.cook@meridiansurveys.ca

5.1110 Steam Turbine & Generator 12/16/20
Siemens Energy Inc
Orlando, FL, US

Shawn Thompson
(407)-242-3934
shawn.l.thompson@siemens.com

5.1120 Gas Turbine & Generator 12/16/20
Siemens Energy Inc
Orlando, FL, US

Shawn Thompson
(407)-242-3934
shawn.l.thompson@siemens.com

5.1215 Heat Recovery Steam Generator 12/16/20
Nooter Eriksen Inc
Fenton, MO, US

Matt Sammon
(636)-651-1111
msammon@ne.com

5.8110 Site Preparation (Scope Complete) 2/23/21
Allan Ventures Development 
Corporation
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Kent Koller
(306)-477-5520
kent@allanconstruction.ca

Drone Services 3/9/21
Milltek Surveys Ltd
Moose Jaw, SK, CA

Dustin Miller

5.9110 Site Security 3/18/21
Canadian Corps of 
Commissionaires
Regina, SK, CA

Norm Marner - Operations
(306) - 757-0998
nmarner@commissionaires.sk.ca

5.8210 Piling (Scope Complete) 3/24/21
Soletanche Bachy Canada
Calgary, AB, CA

Jin Nick
(587)-324-1560
nicholas.jin@sb-canada.com

5.8515 Air Cooled Condenser Supply & Erection 3/25/21
Evapco Dry Cooling, Inc.
Bridgewater, NJ, CA

Mike Wells
(908-895-3243)
mike.wells@evapcodc.com

5.8570 Field Erected Welded Tanks 4/7/21
JNE Welding
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Graham Corsar
(306)-385-2087
gcorsar@jnewelding.com

5.3220
Demineralized Water and Waste Water 
Treatment

4/8/21
Wigen Companies, Inc
Chaska, MN, US

Michael Bourke
(303) -350-3086
michael.bourke@wigen.com

5.4210 Turbine Cranes 4/9/21
CRS Crane System
Sherwood Park, AB, CA

Chris Roots
(778)-654-2849
croots@crscranesystems.com

5.8530 Pre-Engineered Buildings 6/3/21
Quorex Construction Services Ltd.
Regina, SK, CA

Rylan Grueter
(306)-992-6358
r.grueter@quorex.ca

5.2285 Air Cooled Heat Exchanger 7/9/21
Kelvion Inc. 
Catoosa, OK, US

Malik Abuelaileh
(918)-266-9253
Malik.Abuelaileh@Kelvion.com

5.5240 Diesel Generator 7/13/21
Cummins Canada ULC
Calgary, AB, CA

Lance Barkley
(403)-724-2143
Lance.barkley@cummins.com

5.2980 Shop Fab Tanks 8/26/21
JNE Welding
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Graham Corsar
(306)-385-2087
gcorsar@jnewelding.com

5.4520 Structural Steel Supply 8/27/21
Supreme Steel LP
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Kevin Guile
(780)-483-3278 ext. 22227
Kevin.Guile@supremesteel.com

5.8240 Structural Steel Erection 10/6/21
Supreme Steel LP
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Lacy Hoffman
(306)-975-1177
Lacy.Hoffmann@supremesteel.com

5.8245 Powerhouse Siding 12/15/21
Flynn Canada Ltd.
202 Solomon Drive
Regina, SK, CA

Andrew Ellis
(780)-651-0356
Andrew.Ellis@flynncompanies.com

5.8315 Heavy Haul & Gantry 12/22/21
NexGen Transportation
28380 Acheson Road
Acheson, AB, CA

Kyle Frenz
(780)-948-5241
kfrenz@nexgentransportation.com

5.2320 BOP General Service Pipe 2/3/22
Canadian Plains Energy Services
Estevan, SK, CA

Brent Gedak
(306)-634-5150
bgedak@cpenergy.ca

5.5510 Power & Control Cable 2/3/22
Noramco
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Ray Brown
(780) 782-8736
ray_brown@noramco.ca 



The information provided is subject to change. 4/22/22

Procurement Status Report

Pkg. No Title
Forecast RFP 

Issue Date Awarded Date Awarded to Contact

5.5510 Power & Control Cable 2/4/22
WESCO/Anixter
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Emmy Conner
(404)-234-9774
Emily.Conner@anixter.com

5.8340 HVAC 3/11/22
Black & MacDonald Limited
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Brian Farnham
(306)-385-6461
bfarnham@blackandmcdonald.com

5.8410 Electrical Construction 4/1/22
Graham Industrial Services LP
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Chris Gingras
(306)-515-0168
Chris.Gingras@graham.ca

5.8220 Foundations & Undergrounds
Dedicated 

Partner
Allan Construction
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Kent Koller
(306)-477-5520
kent@allanconstruction.ca

5.8320 Mechanical Construction
Dedicated 

Partner
PCL Energy Inc.
Regina, SK, CA

James Savage
(780)-733-5700
jrsavage@pcl.com

5.8430 Construction Power
Dedicated 

Partner
Bird/Stuart Olson Construction
Saskatoon, SK, CA

Keaton Mudrey
(306)-664-6155
Keaton.Mudrey@stuartolson.com

5.8360 Fire Protection and Detection 3/11/22
5.8321 Water Treatment Structural & Mechanical 3/22/22
5.9230 Electrical Testing 11/11/22
5.9320 Chemical Cleaning 11/22/22
5.9340 Lube Oil Flush 12/12/22
5.9330 Steam Blow 2/24/23
5.9324 Cond Flush 4/6/23
5.8140 Site Finishing 4/20/23
5.9323 First Fills 4/21/23
5.9250 Performance Testing 6/19/23
5.9260 Emissions Testing 6/19/23


